TOWN OF STONEHAM

OFFICIAL TALLY SHEET
MARCH 5, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY # Eligible Voters 18,159
Total Votes Cast
Percent 28.9%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL

Democrat 362 354 414 350 327 423 300 2,530
Republican 335 313 430 401 397 444 372 2,692
Libertarian 2 2 7 5 2 4 6 28

TOTAL VOTES CAST 699 669 851 756 726 871 678 5,250

DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Presidential Preference

Blanks 7 3 9 11 10 8 8 56
Dean Phillips 17 17 24 15 12 27 18 130
Joseph R. Biden 298 290 344 280 261 334 238 2,045
Marianne Williamson 10 4 7 10 10 15 8 64
No Preference 27 38 23 30 30 34 27 209
All others 3 2 7 4 4 5 1 26
TOTAL 362 354 414 350 327 423 300 2,530

State Committee Man

Blanks 108 98 112 93 97 115 69 692
Ben Tafoya 254 255 302 257 230 307 231 1,836
All others 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
TOTAL 362 354 414 350 327 423 300 2,530

State Committee Woman

Blanks 105 95 108 89 191 115 64 767
Kathleen Manning Hall 257 259 306 261 136 308 236 1,763
All others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 362 354 414 350 327 423 300 2,530
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL

Democratic

Town Committee

Blanks 0
Group 198 191 239 206 182 222 171 1,409
Blanks 164 231 175 254 218 261 131 1,434

Charles F. Houghton
August S. Niewenhous
Matthew H. Kilty
Geraldine Margaret Whalen
Madeline C. Panaccione
Wendy W. Warren

Joan Marie Lemire
Martha Christine Panther
John Warren

Maria E. Silvaggi
Michael Seamus Day
Marlene S. Heroux
Susan A. Lippman

Joan M. Quigley

Jean Megan Day
Richard J. Panaccione
Maureen Ellen Houghton
John Perry DeAmicis
Cheryl Ann Sanders
Jeanne Elizabeth Craigie
Marie T. Christie
Christine M. Russ

John Fusco

Mariregis R. Fusco
Lauren Ruth Murphy
Frederick M. Hamp
Geraldine M. Cummings
Write-in Winner

RGP G N S G O G S G S U S U U O U S U G G S U S R U O G S G S G S G U U I O I G Y
N T N N O e T N I N T N e e N = = =
JE QU N G ' G S G U G U U U G U O U U U U G JUUE QR I W U W U U U [ U U U U G U G U W U JUUE G J G '

Write-in Winner
Write-in Winner
Write-ins All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 362 422 414 487 427 490 329 2,931

O O O O B W WWWWDHE WOWOWOWOWEWDPEWHPEWWOWWAEWRAEWOWOW



PRECINCT

Presidential Preference
Blanks

Chris Christie

Ryan Binkley

Vivek Ramaswamy

Asa Hutchinson

Donald J. Trump

Ron Desantis

Nikki Haley

No Preference

All others

TOTAL

State Committee Man
Blanks

Robert E. Aufiero
Write-ins

TOTAL

State Committee Woman
Blanks

Marcy L. McCauley

Monica C. Medeiros Solano

All Others

TOTAL

PRECINCT

Republican
Town Committee
Blanks
Group
Blanks
George Georgountzos
Russell E. Wilson
Catherine May Ternullo
Jacob E. Konieczny
Maureen H. Slater

Stephen G. Ternullo
Write-ins

TOTAL

o oo NN

226

103

335

148
187

335

92
107
136

335

277
58

335

REPUBLICAN PARTY

2 3 4
1 0 2
6 4 2
1 0 0
1 1 4
1 0 4
203 291 263
2 4 2
96 125 118
2 5 5
0 0 1

313 430 401

149 193 178
164 237 223

313 430 401

82 116 105
108 149 144
123 165 152

313 430 401

255 406 308
58 89 93

313 495 401

o oo NN

281

102

397

167
229

397

95
140
162

397

344
85

429

N N )

281

145

444

210
234

444

111
129
204

444

402
108

513

7

-0 0 O -

258

102

372

148
224

372

91
123
158

372

348
84

ON = A ama N =

440

TOTAL

11
29

1,803
18
791
23
2,692

1,193
1,498

2,692

692

900

1,100

2,692

TOTAL

2,340
575

ON = =2 NW N o

2,926



PRECINCT

Presidential Preference
Blanks

Jacob George Hornberger

Michael D. Rectenwald

Chase Russell Oliver

Michael Ter Maat

Lars Damian Mapstead
No Preference

All others

TOTAL

State Committee Man
Blanks
Write-ins

TOTAL

State Committee Woman
Blanks
Write-ins

TOTAL

Town Committee
Blanks

Write-ins

TOTAL

©O O O = O 0 O =

20

20

2

3

4 5

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

© = 2 O 0 o o o

20

20

o U1 © O - 0 0O =

70

70

Attest:

1 0

1 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
3 1
0 0
5 2
2

0 0
5 2
2

0 0
5 2
50 20
0 0
50 20

Maria Sagarino
Town Clerk

©O O O 0O O O = W

40

40

7

N © © =~ 00N

60

60

TOTAL

= NN =2 N ®

10

28

28

28

28

28

280

280



