

TOWN OF STONEHAM
OFFICIAL TALLY SHEET
MARCH 5, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

Eligible Voters
Total Votes Cast
Percent

18,159
5,250
28.9%

PRECINCT	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	TOTAL
Democrat	362	354	414	350	327	423	300	2,530
Republican	335	313	430	401	397	444	372	2,692
Libertarian	2	2	7	5	2	4	6	28
TOTAL VOTES CAST	699	669	851	756	726	871	678	5,250
	DEMOCRATIC PARTY							
Presidential Preference								
Blanks	7	3	9	11	10	8	8	56
Dean Phillips	17	17	24	15	12	27	18	130
Joseph R. Biden	298	290	344	280	261	334	238	2,045
Marianne Williamson	10	4	7	10	10	15	8	64
No Preference	27	38	23	30	30	34	27	209
All others	3	2	7	4	4	5	1	26
TOTAL	362	354	414	350	327	423	300	2,530
State Committee Man								
Blanks	108	98	112	93	97	115	69	692
Ben Tafoya	254	255	302	257	230	307	231	1,836
All others	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	2
TOTAL	362	354	414	350	327	423	300	2,530
State Committee Woman								
Blanks	105	95	108	89	191	115	64	767
Kathleen Manning Hall	257	259	306	261	136	308	236	1,763
All others	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	362	354	414	350	327	423	300	2,530
PRECINCT	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	TOTAL
Democratic								
Town Committee								
Blanks								0
Group	198	191	239	206	182	222	171	1,409
Blanks	164	231	175	254	218	261	131	1,434
Charles F. Houghton				1	1		1	3
August S. Niewenhous				1	1		1	3
Matthew H. Kilty				1	1		1	3
Geraldine Margaret Whalen				1	1	1	1	4
Madeline C. Panaccione				1	1		1	3
Wendy W. Warren				1	1	1	1	4
Joan Marie Lemire				1	1		1	3
Martha Christine Panther				1	1		1	3
John Warren				1	1		1	3
Maria E. Silvaggi				1	1		1	3
Michael Seamus Day				1	1	1	1	4
Marlene S. Heroux				1	1		1	3
Susan A. Lippman				1	1	1	1	4
Joan M. Quigley				1	1		1	3
Jean Megan Day				1	1	1	1	4
Richard J. Panaccione				1	1		1	3
Maureen Ellen Houghton				1	1		1	3
John Perry DeAmicis				1	1		1	3
Cheryl Ann Sanders				1	1		1	3
Jeanne Elizabeth Craigie				1	1		1	3
Marie T. Christie				1	1	1	1	4
Christine M. Russ				1	1		1	3
John Fusco				1	1		1	3
Mariregis R. Fusco				1	1		1	3
Lauren Ruth Murphy				1	1		1	3
Frederick M. Hamp				1	1		1	3
Geraldine M. Cummings				1	1	1	1	4
Write-in Winner								0
Write-in Winner								0
Write-in Winner								0
Write-ins All Others	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	362	422	414	487	427	490	329	2,931

		REPUBLICAN PARTY							
PRECINCT	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	TOTAL	
Presidential Preference									
Blanks	2	1	0	2	2	3	1	11	
Chris Christie	2	6	4	2	2	7	6	29	
Ryan Binkley	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	2	
Vivek Ramaswamy	0	1	1	4	0	1	0	7	
Asa Hutchinson	0	1	0	4	0	1	1	7	
Donald J. Trump	226	203	291	263	281	281	258	1,803	
Ron Desantis	0	2	4	2	6	2	2	18	
Nikki Haley	103	96	125	118	102	145	102	791	
No Preference	2	2	5	5	4	3	2	23	
All others	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	
TOTAL	335	313	430	401	397	444	372	2,692	
State Committee Man									
Blanks	148	149	193	178	167	210	148	1,193	
Robert E. Aufiero	187	164	237	223	229	234	224	1,498	
Write-ins	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	
TOTAL	335	313	430	401	397	444	372	2,692	
State Committee Woman									
Blanks	92	82	116	105	95	111	91	692	
Marcy L. McCauley	107	108	149	144	140	129	123	900	
Monica C. Medeiros Solano	136	123	165	152	162	204	158	1,100	
All Others	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	335	313	430	401	397	444	372	2,692	
PRECINCT	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	TOTAL	
Republican									
Town Committee									
Blanks	277	255	406	308	344	402	348	2,340	
Group	58	58	89	93	85	108	84	575	
Blanks								0	
George Georgountzos						1	1	2	
Russell E. Wilson						1	2	3	
Catherine May Ternullo						1	1	2	
Jacob E. Konieczny							1	1	
Maureen H. Slater							1	1	
Stephen G. Ternullo							2	2	
Write-ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	335	313	495	401	429	513	440	2,926	

PRECINCT	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	TOTAL	
		LIBERTARIAN PARTY							
Presidential Preference									
Blanks	1	0	1	1	0	3	2	8	
Jacob George Hornberger	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	
Michael D. Rectenwald	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	
Chase Russell Oliver	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	2	
Michael Ter Maat	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	
Lars Damian Mapstead	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	
No Preference	0	1	5	3	1	0	0	10	
All others	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	
TOTAL	2	2	7	5	2	4	6	28	
State Committee Man									
Blanks	2	2	7	5	2	4	6	28	
Write-ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	2	2	7	5	2	4	6	28	
State Committee Woman									
Blanks	2	2	7	5	2	4	6	28	
Write-ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	2	2	7	5	2	4	6	28	
Town Committee									
Blanks	20	20	70	50	20	40	60	280	
Write-ins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	20	20	70	50	20	40	60	280	

Attest: Maria Sagarino
Town Clerk